

**PARTNERSHIP HEALTHPLAN OF CALIFORNIA
POLICY / PROCEDURE**

Policy/Procedure Number: CLPM-16		Lead Department: Claims	
Policy/Procedure Title: 340B Drugs		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> External Policy <input type="checkbox"/> Internal Policy	
Original Date: 9/1/25		Next Review Date: 01/01/2026 Last Review Date:	
Applies to:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Medi-Cal	<input type="checkbox"/> Employees	
Reviewing Entities:	<input type="checkbox"/> IQI	<input type="checkbox"/> P & T	<input type="checkbox"/> QUAC
	<input type="checkbox"/> OPERATIONS	<input type="checkbox"/> EXECUTIVE	<input type="checkbox"/> COMPLIANCE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> DEPARTMENT
Approving Entities:	<input type="checkbox"/> BOARD	<input type="checkbox"/> COMPLIANCE	<input type="checkbox"/> FINANCE <input type="checkbox"/> PAC
	<input type="checkbox"/> CEO <input type="checkbox"/> COO	<input type="checkbox"/> CREDENTIALING	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> DEPT. DIRECTOR/OFFICER
Approval Signature: <i>Lisa Malvo</i>			Approval Date: 09/01/2025

I. RELATED POLICIES:

A. N/A

II. IMPACTED DEPTS:

A. Claims

III. DEFINITIONS:

A. N/A

IV. ATTACHMENTS:

A. N/A

V. PURPOSE:

To document for providers the guidelines and billing requirements for 340B drugs.

VI. POLICY / PROCEDURE:

Providers who are 340B Covered Entities are the sole party responsible for the proper identification (flagging) of all 340B drug claims. Providers are required to identify/flag all Physician-Administered Drug (PAD) claim services lines where the provider utilized 340B drugs. The claim service lines are identified/flagged by the entry of the UD modifier in combination with the HCPC or CPT code that best identifies the drug administered and the NDC code from the drug container.

In the event a provider submits claims or encounter data to Partnership which includes Physician-Administered Drugs (PAD) that were billed or were obtained through the 340B Program, and the UD modifier was not included when the original claim was billed, corrections for that claim or encounter can be made through the eCIF system. Effective 7/1/22, Partnership no longer requires providers to send their UD modifier corrections or additions to the 340BQIP email address. All 340B physician-administered drug modifier corrections or additions may be made through the regular Provider Dispute Resolution (PDR) process. Please see the PDR Policy **XXXXXXXXXX** of this provider manual for further direction.

VII. REFERENCES:

A.

VIII. DISTRIBUTION:

Policy/Procedure Number: CLPM-16		Lead Department: Claims	
Policy/Procedure Title: 340B Drugs		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> External Policy <input type="checkbox"/> Internal Policy	
Original Date: 9/1/25		Next Review Date: 1/1/26	
		Last Review Date:	
Applies to:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Medi-Cal	<input type="checkbox"/> Employees	

A. PARTNERSHIP4ME PowerDMS Policies & Procedures

IX. POSITION RESPONSIBLE FOR IMPLEMENTING PROCEDURE: Senior Director, Claims Department

X. REVISION DATES: